³ IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Ę

the to

Appeal No. 1663/2023

Mazhar Iqbal.....Appellant

VERSUS

Commissioner, Kohat and others......Respondents

INDEX

S#	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages
1	Para-wise Comments	-	1, 2 (i, ii)
2	Transfer Order dated 11.05.2023	A	03
3	Transfer Order dated 08.08.2023	В	04
4	Departmental Appeal and Order dated 15.08.2023	C	05
5	Notification of Ban on Posting / Transfer by Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	D	06
6	Affidavit	-	07
7	Authority	-	08

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU

IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1663/2023

Mazhar Iqbal......Appellant

Page-01

Diary No. 7347

VERSUS

JOINT PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF COMMISSIONER KOHAT (RESPONDENT NO.01) AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU (RESPONDENT NO. 02)

Respectfully Shewith:

Joint para wise comments on behalf of Commissioner Kohat Division Kohat (Respondent No.1) and Deputy Commissioner Hangu (Respondent No. 02) are as under:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

- i. That the appellant has got no locus standi.
- ii. That the appellant has no cause of action.
- iii. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
- iv. That the appellant has not come to the court with clean hands.
- v. That the appeal is time barred and liable to be dismissed.

FACTS:

- 1. Correct (Annexure-A).
- 2. Correct (Annexure-B).
- 3. Correct (Annexure-C).

Grounds

A. Incorrect. The appellant has been transferred in the best public interest to ensure better service delivery in the district.



- Page 02 (1)
- B. Incorrect. The appellant has been transferred in accordance with the procedure in vogue. The appellant being Govt. servant has no right / choice to perform his duty at his own will.
- C. Incorrect. As explained in above Para A & B.
- D. Incorrect. The appellant was transferred on Administrative urgency to Halqa Samana to ensure peaceful conduct of day to day official affairs particularly Independence Day celebration of the instant year on this historical / visiting spot i.e. Samana.
- E. Incorrect. The appellant has unnecessarily approached this Hon'able tribunal to avoid his official obligations.
- F. Incorrect. The appellant has been treated in accordance with the rules / policy (Annexure-D).
- G. Incorrect. As explained in above Paras.
- H. Incorrect. The appellant is required to obey the law and he has no right for any grounds being devoid of any cogent reasons.

It is therefore, requested that this appeal may graciously be dismissed with cost.

Respondent No. 01 Commissioner, Kohar Division, Kohat

Respondent No. 02



IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1663/2023

Mazhar Iqbal.....Appellant

VERSUS

REPLY ON APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 01 & 02.

Respectfully Shewith,

- 1. The appellant has no locus standi to submit the instant appeal.
- 2. Appellant has got no cause of action.
- 3. Appellant has estopped to file the appeal.
- 4. There is nothing in the favor of appellant for grant of temporary injunctions being based on frivolous grounds and of no administrative significance.

Respondent No. 01 COMMISSION KI

Commissioner, Kohat Division, Kohat

Deputy Commissione Prangu DEPUT HANG

mappe-2 (ii)

Annex-A

Deputy Commissioner Haugu Tel: 0925- 621175-623968 Fax: 0925-620050 Email: <u>dc.hangu@gmail.com</u> No. <u>206</u> /Ettab/DC (II) Dated: 11/05/2023

OFFICE ORDER:

Posting / transfer of the following revenue officials is hereby ordered with immediate effect in the best public interest.

S.No.	Name and Designation	From (Patwar Circle)	To (Patwar Circle)
1	Abdul Wahab	Hangu	Samana
2,	Shams uz Zaman	Kharasha	
3.	Mazhar Iqbal	Kotki	Hangu
4.	Noorullah		Kharasha
5.	Asadullah	Karbogha Sharif	Tora Warai
б.	Muhammad Zahid	Dallan	Karbogha Sharif
	Sand Sand	Ibrahimzai	Barh Abbas Khel /
7.	Obaidullah		Bilyamina
8.	Asar Muhammad	Thail	Kotki
9.	Jamal Abdul Nasir	Kahi	Darsamand
10.		Darsamand	Thall
	Salahuddin	Naryab	Muhammad Khwaji
<u>11.</u>	Momin Ali	Sarozai/Doaba	Lodhi Khel
12.	Anjum Khanan	Muhammad Khwaja	Dallan
13.	Amjad Ali Khan	Samana	Races
14.	Umar Farooq	Togh Sarai	
15.	Navecd Alam	Barh Abbas Khel / Bilyamina	Naryab Ibrahimzai
16.	Muntazir Ali	Bandajat	Comercian i
17.	Abid Hussain	Races	Sarozai/Doaba
8.	Haidar Habib	Lodhi Khel	Togh Sarai
19.	Zaheeruddin	Tora Warai	Kahi
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Bandajat

 Mr. Anjum Khanan (Sr. # 12) will hold the additional charge of Patwar Circle Manji Khel till further orders.

 Mr. Jamal Abdul Nasir (Sr. # 9) will hold the additional charge of ATRA Thail till further orders.

% Deputy Commissioner Hangu

-AS

ŧ

۲4.

Endst: Even No. & Date.

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Commissioner Kohat Division, Kohat.
- 2. The Secretary-I Board of Revenue, Peshawar.
- 3. The Additional Deputy Commissioner (G), Hangu
- 4. All Assistant Commissioner/Addl: ACs District Hangu
- 5. Officials Concerned for strict compliance.

Deputy Commissioner Hangu CS CamScanner

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU





OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, HANGU Tel: 0925-621175 - 623968 Fax: 0925-620050 Email: <u>dc.hangu@gmall.com</u> No.733 /Estab/DC (H). Dated: 08 / 08 / 2023.

OFFICE ORDER:

Posting / transfer of the following Revenue officials is hereby ordered with immediate effect in the best public interest.

S.No	Name of Patwari	(Patwar Flalga)	10 (Patiwar Halqa)
1.	Mazhar Iqbal	Kharasha	Samana
2.	Abdul Wahab	Samana	Kharasha

Deputy Commissioner Hangu 14

Endst: Even No. & Date. Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Commissioner Kohat Division, Kohat.
 - The Additional Deputy Commissioner (G), Hangu
 - 3. The Assistant Commissioner, Hangu.
 - 4. All Addl: Assistant Commissioner, District Hangu
 - 5. Officials Concerned for strict compliance.

Deputy Commissioner Hangu 14

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU





5

;

INN P.X-لومايي ڈويژن، کور : صاحته De Hange Appent is vijected burg based on privolus grounds and quit significe doministrative 35317"58 ۲۵۱۱۱ ۲۵۱۱ کا ۱۹۲۲ کا ۲۵۱۲ کا ۲۵۱۲ کا ۲۰ کا ۲ ۲۰ مراد Withdraw الکسوز محراسانی فرانسفز آ دو تمب ك (H) ت 723/Estab/DC مورجه 08.2023 08 30 بوك براكل كانتادله بهنگوی جانب سے کا کہا ہے۔ احالانک سائل بحوالہ ڈی الممر 19 مربنام مظهرا قبال بثواري حلقه خرشه ب مانيه جناب ڈیل مشیرصا حیہ بمشة ابنكه الدورتم 006/Estab/DC(H) مورنته 03.2023 11.05 كوسيريل نمبر 03 بنام مظهرا فجال حالقه كوكي سيس خرشه فرانسفر ہواتے اور سائل کے دوماہ بھی بورے نہیں ہوتے ہی کہ موجودہ آرڈ کما گیات اور جیسا کے جناب کو معلوم کے کہ موجودہ تائم مقام جومت کی جامب سے اور الیکش کمیش کی جانب سے دائر جا دکامات ہیں کہ پوسٹنگ اور فرانسفر پر پاہند کی ہے۔ جناب عالى: كزارش حسب ذيل بيه-میر کر سائل جناب کے زمیر مار پلور پڑواری اپنی خد مات خرشہ منگو میں مرانجام دے رہاہے اور پنچیلے دوماہ کے الدر سائل کے دونشلف يستنكسآ رور كالكحل ب المیش کیش ادر تائم مقام حکومت کی جانب ہے بھی پوسٹنگ ادر ٹرانسفرآ رڈر پر پابندی عائد کی گئی ہے مگر پحر بھی لمناب ڈپنی مشنر Ľ٢ صاحب ہنگو نے موجودہ عکومت کے آرڈرز کو بالائے طاق رکھتے ہوئے سائل کے پچچلے دوماہ میں دوآ رڈرز جا کم ای کٹے ہیں۔ ی کر سائل کوموجود دو رو بیش نظر مشکلات کا سامنا بادر سائل خرشہ کے مقام پراپنے خد مات انظور پنوار کی اسرانجام دینے ۳. كاخوابشمندسب ٣- سيكداس بابت مائل كوجناب كى دادرى مطلوب بادر وفي مشرصا حب منطق منكو كة رؤدمور فد 08.08.2023 كومنسور قرما يمغضود ي اور سائل كماسي موجوده مكه خرشه پر ب تعيذات د ب دياجا و معاور علاقه ك عوام كى خدمت كاموق دياجا و ب استدعاب كدحسب درخواست درخواست دادرى فرماني جاؤسه نظ:1.08.2023 Blester ظهرا قبال دلدهمه اقبال سكنه بذره بير بيثادر سيتصبيهم حال بثوارى حلقه خرمته منكو ost o موياتل نمبر 0333-5832333 2.3 CamScanner DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT TENEGADIL ANTHONY ANTHONY

No. SO (Policy) (E&AD) 1-4/2023 Dated Peshawar, the 29th May, 2023

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary P&D Department Govt. of Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa
- Senior Member Board of Revenue, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 2. 3.
 - Administrative Secretaries to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

mnek -

- 4. All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 5. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 6. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Subject: -Dear Sir,

ii.

BAN ON POSTINGS AND TRANSFERS IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW

I am directed to refer to the above cited subject and to convey that in view of the fragile fiscal position of the Provincial Government, the Hon'ble Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has been pleased to impose ban on inter-district posting and transfers of officers and officials under the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as per the following:

i. There shall be complete ban on inter-district transfers in all the departments;

- This ban shall not apply on transfers within the districts and within the Secretariat and Directorates. However, while proposing such transfers of officers/officials within the district, Directorates or the Secretariat, as the case may be, due diligence must be observed and tenure, suitability of the officers/officials for the posts and past performance must be taken into account;
- In cases posting and transfer is necessitated due to some court orders or some iii. administrative exigencies, ban relaxation will be obtained from Chief Minister through summary. For such posting/transfers, departments will put forth sound justifications. Subsequently in cases where NOC from Election Commission is required, cases will be taken up with ECP for ban relaxation by the concerned Administrative Departments.
- This ban shall not apply on filling of vacant posts through recommendations of the iv. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission as Election Commission of Pakistan has already granted exemption in such cases.

Yours sincerely, Deputy Secretar

Officers

in

Establishment

ficer (Policy)

ENDST: NO. & DATE EVEN

Copy is forwarded for information to:

1. Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

4.Q.C

8r.

- Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 2.
- CSO/PSO to Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 3.
- All Additional Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries/Section &Administration Department 4. All Additional

NO

Sup 8/6/23

Davv mare DEPUTY COMMISSIONER



1e-. 07

<u>BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL</u> KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA, PESHAWAR

Appeal No. :1663/2023

Mazhar Iqbal......Appellant

Versus

Commissioner Kohat & others......Respondents

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Umar Siddique, Superintendent (BPS-17), Deputy Commissioner Office, Hangu do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of the accompanying Parawise Comments on behalf of the Commissioner Kohat (Respondent No.1) and Deputy Commissioner Hangu(Respondent No. 02) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal. It is further stated on oth that in this eppeal, the answering respondent's have neithers been placed and parte nor their defense has been struck off. Deponent:

Umar Siddique Supritendent O/o Deputy Commissioner Hangu. CNIC: 14101-0214971-9 Mobile No. 03329993999

Yage-08

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HANGU

€7

AUTHORIZATION

Mr. Umar Siddique, Superintendent of this office is hereby authorized to submit affidavit & Para-wise comments in Appeal No. 1663/2023 titled Mazhar Iqbal VS Commissioner, Kohat & others on behalf of Commissioner Kohat (Respondent No. 01) and Deputy Commissioner Hangu (Respondent No. 02) in the Honorable Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

Deputy Commissioner Hangu COMMISSIONER DEPUTY HANGU